OP \$90.00 1349872

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM813387

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Faubourg B LLC	rewing Company,	FORMERLY Dixie Brewing Company LLC	09/16/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Team Dixie, LLC	
Street Address:	9029 Jefferson Hwy	
Internal Address:	Suite D #120	
City:	New Orleans	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70123	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1349872	DIXIE	
Registration Number:	1389337	DIXIE BREWED WITH CRYSTAL CLEAR WATER OR	
Registration Number:	5090737	DIXIE BLACKENED VOODOO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5043240768

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 504-975-1462 Email: marie@mbipl.com

Correspondent Name: Marie Breaux / M Breaux IP Law Address Line 1: 614 TCHOUPITOULAS ST Address Line 4: New Orleans, LOUISIANA 70130

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marie Breaux
SIGNATURE:	/MBreaux/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT Faubourg to Team Dixie - Recordable Dixie IP Assignment#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT Faubourg to Team Dixie - Recordable Dixie IP Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008085 FRAME: 0580

TRADEMARK & COPYRIGHT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FAUBOURG BREWING COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following United States Trademark Registrations (collectively, the "Marks"):

Registration No.	Mark	Registration Date	Goods
U.S. Reg. No. 1,349,872	DIXIE	16-Jul-85	Beer IC 32
U.S. Reg. No. 1,389,337	Literal elements: DIXIE BREWED WITH CRYSTAL CLEAR WATER ORIGINAL AND GENUINE DIXIE BREWING CO. PURITY PRIDE BREWING SINCE 1907 EXCLUSIVELY IN NEW ORLEANS	8-Apr-86	Beer IC 32
U.S. Reg. No. 5,090,737	DIXIE BLACKENED VOODOO	29-Nov-2016	Beer IC 32

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following United States Copyright Registrations (collectively, the "Copyrights"):

- 1. U.S. Copyright Registration No. PAu000324721, dated August 11, 1981 for the musical work entitled "New Dixie Light" registered to The Dixie Brewing Company as employer for hire; and
- 2. U.S. Copyright Registration No. VA 34-581, dated July 27, 1979 for the pencil drawing entitled "Dixie Brewery" registered to Edsel E. Christian, Jr., with additional recordation on September 5, 1980 in Document No. V1806P289-293 to Dixie Brewing Company.

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning to TEAM DIXIE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), the Marks and the Copyrights, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the Marks, including any and all common law rights in and to the Marks, and the Copyrights.

Faubourg Brewing Company, LLC / Team Dixie, LLC Redemption Transactions Trademark & Copyright Assignment

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008085 FRAME: 0581

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to:

- (a) the Marks, together with all of the goodwill symbolized by and associated with said Marks, along with the right to recover damages, profits, and all other remedies for all past and future infringements thereof; and
- (b) the Copyrights, all works covered by the Copyrights, all registrations of the Copyrights, and any renewals and extensions thereof, along with the right to recover damages, profits, and all other remedies for all past and future infringements thereof.

THUS DONE AND SIGNED, on this 16th day of September , 2022

FAUBOURG BREWING COMPANY, LLC

By: 11: 6

Dennis Lauscha, Executive Vice Chairman and President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF JEfferson

On this 16th day of September , 2022, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared DENNIS LAUSCHA, who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of Faubourg Brewing Company, LLC, in accordance with respective authority duly received.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Print Name

Notary No.:

Commission Expires:

Gregory F. Rouchell Notary Public

La. Bar Roll No. 28746 Notary ID No. 131733

Commission expires at death

Faubourg Brewing Company, LLC / Team Dixie, LLC Redemption Transactions
Trademark & Copyright Assignment

TRADEMARK REEL: 008085 FRAME: 0582

RECORDED: 05/26/2023